
 
 

Stats compiled from 2005-2007 

2005 USAC Northeast Focus Midget Driver Points  

Pos. Pts. Driver, Hometown  

1 600 Michael Sboro, Watertown, New York  

2 572 Jeff Abold, Pennellville, New York  

3 531 Nick Wean, Milford, New Jersey  

4 481 Stephanie Stevens, Phillipsburg, New Jersey  

5 447 Dana Messier, Pomfret Center, Connecticut  

6 406 Shaun Gosselin, Oswego, New York  

7 399 Ryan Smith, Kunkletown, Pennsylvania  

8 379 Jesse State, New Hyde Park, New York  

9 359 Aaron Wall, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts  

10 351 Ryan Osborne, Milford, New Jersey  

11 270 P.J. Stergios, Candia, New Hampshire  

12 263 Brit Andersen, Branford, Connecticut  

13 254 Abby Martino, Norfolk, Massachusetts  

14 248 Wade Mattesen, Tolland, Connecticut  

15 242 Ginny Quinones, Pen Argyl, Pennsylvania  

16 195 Erica Santos, Franklin, Massachusetts  

17 158 Drew Sprague, Skowhegan, Massachusetts  

18 156 Andy Barrows, New Ipswich, New Hampshire  

19 84 Randy Cabral, Plymouth, Massachusetts  

20 75 Mike Hoffman, Hatfield, Pennsylvania  

21 52 Adam Fusco, Auburn, New York  

22 33 Kyle Bonsignore, West Bayshore, New York  

23 3 Rich Wood Jr., Enfield, Connecticut 

 

2005 USAC Northeast Focus Midget Entrant Points  

Pos. Pts. Entrant, Location, Car Number  

1 750 Steven Sboro, Watertown, New York (#24)  

2 722 Pat Abold Motorsports, Pennellville, New York (#05)  

3 681 Nick Wean, Milford, New Jersey (#78)  

4 631 Gary Stevens, Bangor, Pennsylvania (#20)  

5 597 Robin Messier, Pomfret Center, Connecticut (#4)  

6 556 Steven Gosselin, Oswego, New York (#26)  

7 529 James State, New Hyde Park, New York (#18)  

8 519 S & S Speedways, Kunkletown, Pennsylvania (#55)  

9 471 Robert Osborne, Milford, New Jersey (#38)  

10 464 Stephen Wall, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts (#8)  

11 390 William Stergios, Candia, New Hampshire (#7)  

12 374 Frank Martino, Norfolk, Massachusetts (#28)  

13 347 Victor Quinones, Pen Argyl, Pennsylvania (#00)  

14 338 Louis Mattesen, Tolland, Connecticut (#15)  

15 324 Santos Motorsports, Franklin, Massachusetts (#98)  



 
 

Stats compiled from 2005-2007 

16 323 Andy Andersen, Branford, Connecticut (#70) 

17 278 Jeff Sprague, Skowhegan, Massachusetts (#29)  

18 231 Andy Barrows, Keene, New Hampshire (#81)  

19 120 Mike Hoffman Racing, Hatfield, Pennsylvania (#74)  

20 52 Rich Wood, Suffield, Connecticut (#6)  

21 48 Kyle Bonsignore, West Bayshore, New York (#44)  

 48 Seymour Enterprises, Marlboro, Massachusetts (#29x) 

 

2006 USAC Northeast Focus Midget Driver Points  

Pos. Pts. Driver, Hometown  

1 599 Ryan Smith, Kunkletown, Pennsylvania  

2 572 Jeff Abold, Pennellville, New York  

3 530 Nick Wean, Milford, New Jersey  

4 476 Aaron Wall, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts  

5 472 Ryan Osborne, Milford, New Jersey  

6 467 Jesse State, New Hyde Park, New York  

7 456 Sean Carman, Stockton, New Jersey  

8 416 Shaun Gosselin, Oswego, New York  

9 378 P.J. Stergios, Candia, New Hampshire  

10 364 Ginny Quinones, Pen Argyl, Pennsylvania  

11 287 Jon Seaman Jr., Southbury, Connecticut  

12 237 Andy Barrows, New Ipswich, Massachusetts  

13 231 Stephanie Stevens, Phillipsburg, New Jersey  

14 205 Dana Messier, Pomfret Center, Connecticut  

15 183 Abby Martino, Norfolk, Massachusetts  

16 181 Jeremy Tsihlis, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania  

17 163 Dan Moore, Smithtown, New York  

18 156 Mike Hoffman, Hatfield, Pennsylvania  

19 136 Matt Bettencourt, East Taunton, Massachusetts  

20 118 Michael Sboro, Watertown, New York  

21 73 Kyle Bonsignore, West Bayshore, New York  

22 70 Bob White Jr., Mount Pleasant Mills, Pennsylvania  

23 53 Jesse Hartman, Flemington, New Jersey  

24 46 Wade Mattesen, Tolland, Connecticut  

25 27 Dustin MacLean, Mechanicsville, Maryland  

26 23 Drew Sprague, Skowhegan, Massachusetts  

27 13 Greg Stevens, Harmony, New Jersey 

 

2006 USAC Northeast Focus Midget Entrant Points  

Pos. Pts. Entrant, Location, Car Number  

1 749 S & S Speedways, Kunkletown, Pennsylvania (#55) 

2 722 Pat Abold Motorsports, Pennellville, New York (#05)  

3 680 Nick Wean, Milford, New Jersey (#78)  



 
 

Stats compiled from 2005-2007 

4 626 Stephen Wall, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts (#8)  

5 622 Robert Osborne, Milford, New Jersey (#38) 

6 617 James State, New Hyde Park, New York (#18)  

7 591 Sean Carman Motorsports, Stockton, New Jersey (#47)  

8 566 Steven Gosselin, Oswego, New York (#26)  

9 514 Victor Quinones, Pen Argyl, Pennsylvania (#00)  

10 429 William Stergios, Candia, New Hampshire (#7)  

11 377 Jon Seaman, Southbury, Connecticut (#63)  

12 342 Pro Stock Kitchens, Peterborough, New Hampshire (#81)  

13 336 George Stevens, Phillipsburg, New Jersey (#20)  

14 288 Frank Martino, Norfolk, Massachusetts (#28)  

15 280 Robin Messier, Pomfret Center, Connecticut (#4)  

16 271 George Tsihlis, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania (#48)  

17 253 Timothy Moore, Smithtown, New York (#04)  

18 246 Mike Hoffman Racing, Hatfield, Pennsylvania (#74)  

19 211 Franklin Bettencourt Trucking, East Taunton, Massachusetts (#10)  

20 160 Louis Mattesen, Tolland, Connecticut (#15)  

21 148 Steven Sboro, Watertown, New York (#24)  

22 103 Bill Bonsignore, Bayshore, New York (#22)  

23 100 Robert White, Cold Spring Harbor, New York (#6)  

24 83 Nick Wean, Milford, New Jersey (#78x)  

25 42 Scott MacLean, La Plata, Maryland (#4)  

26 38 Drew Sprague, Skowhegan, Massachusetts (#21)  

27 28 George Stevens, Phillipsburg, New Jersey (#25) 

 

2007 USAC Northeast Focus Midget Driver Points  

Pos. Pts. Driver, Hometown  

1 728 Jeff Abold, Pennellville, New York  

2 701 P.J. Stergios, Candia, New Hampshire  

3 643 Steven Intravaia, Saylorsburg, Pennsylvania  

4 636 Ryan Osborne, Milford, New Jersey  

5 571 Jesse State, New Hyde Park, New York  

6 505 Shaun Gosselin, Oswego, New York  

7 442 Sean Carman, Stockton, New Jersey  

8 427 Jon Seaman Jr., Southbury, Connecticut  

9 418 Rick Hart, Nassau, New York  

10 397 Ginny Quinones, Pen Argyl, Pennsylvania  

11 362 Nick Ribbe, Kingston, Massachusetts  

12 277 Dan Moore, Smithtown, New York  

13 260 Aaron Wall, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts  

14 183 Shane MacMillan, Concord, North Carolina  

15 181 Rick Fedrizzi, Harrisburg, North Carolina  

16 175 Jake Stergios, Candia, New Hampshire  



 
 

Stats compiled from 2005-2007 

17 166 Jeremy Tsihlis, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania  

18 125 Chris Lamb, Jamestown, North Carolina  

19 116 Matt Bettencourt, East Taunton, Massachusetts 

20 91 Mike Hoffman, Hatfield, Pennsylvania  

21 61 Marc Dailey, Fairmount, Indiana  

22 50 Mike Mohelski, Frederick, Maryland  

23 27 Tad Uzzle, Wappingers Falls, New York 

 

2007 USAC Northeast Focus Midget Entrant Points  

Pos. Pts. Entrant, Location, Car Number  

1 728 Pat Abold Motorsports, Pennellville, New York (#05)  

2 701 William Stergios, Candia, New Hampshire (#57)  

3 643 Steven Intravaia, Saylorsburg, Pennsylvania (#73)  

4 636 Robert Osborne, Milford, New Jersey (#38)  

5 571 Jesse State, New Hyde Park, New York (#18)  

6 505 Steven Gosselin, Oswego, New York (#26)  

7 442 Sean Carman Motorsports, Stockton, New Jersey (#47)  

8 427 Jon Seaman Sr., Southbury, Connecticut (#63)  

9 418 Rick Hart, Nassau, New York (#22)  

10 397 Victor Quinones, Pen Argyl, Pennsylvania (#00)  

11 362 Stephen Ribbe, Kingston, Massachusetts (#85)  

12 277 Timothy Moore, Smithtown, New York (#04)  

13 260 Stephen Wall, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts (#8)  

14 197 Rick Fedrizzi, Harrisburg, North Carolina (#43)  

15 175 William Stergios, Candia, New Hampshire (#7)  

16 167 Michelle Fedrizzi, Harrisburg, North Carolina (#45)  

17 166 George Tsihlis, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania (#48)  

18 125 Chris Lamb, Jamestown, North Carolina (#19L)  

19 116 Franklin Bettencourt Trucking, East Taunton, Massachusetts (#10)  

20 91 Bud Hoffman, Hatfield, Pennsylvania (#74)  

21 61 Rick Fedrizzi, Harrisburg, North Carolina (#14)  

22 50 Mike Mohelski, Frederick, Maryland (#12)  

23 27 Tad Uzzle, Wappingers Falls, New York (#69) 


